EDFL 2020 SEASON FIXTURE
			
Round 1 – Saturday 4 April		Round 7 – Saturday 23 May	Round 13 – Saturday 11 July		
Longwarry v Neerim South		Neerim Sth v Ellinbank (Y-Sun)	Yarragon v Catani
Catani v Nilma Darnum			Buln Buln v Yarragon		Lang Lang v Longwarry	
Ellinbank v Yarragon			Longwarry v Catani		Nilma Darnum v Ellinbank
Nyora v Poowong			Lang Lang v Nyora		Buln Buln v Poowong
Lang Lang v Buln Buln			Poowong v Nilma Darnum	Neerim South v Nyora (Venue - TBA)

[bookmark: _GoBack]Round 2 – Saturday 18 April 		Round 8 – Saturday 30 May	Round 14 – Saturday 18 July
Neerim South v Catani (D)		Longwarry v Buln Buln		Longwarry v Nyora
Nilma Darnum v Lang Lang		Nilma Darnum v Nyora		Ellinbank v Catani
Buln Buln v Nyora			Yarragon v Neerim South	Buln Buln v Nilma Darnum
Poowong v Ellinbank			Catani v Poowong		Lang Lang v Neerim South
Yarragon v Longwarry			Ellinbank v Lang Lang		Poowong v Yarragon
					
Round 3 – Saturday 25 April		Round 9 – Saturday 13 June	Round 15 – Saturday 25 July
Buln Buln v Neerim South		Yarragon v Lang Lang		Ellinbank v Neerim South
Lang Lang v Catani			Buln Buln v Ellinbank		Yarragon v Buln Buln
Ellinbank v Nyora 			Nyora v Catani			Catani v Longwarry
Yarragon v Nilma Darnum		Poowong v Neerim South	Nyora v Lang Lang
Longwarry Poowong			Longwarry v Nilma Darnum	Nilma Darnum v Poowong
					
Round 4 – Saturday 2 May		Round 10 – Saturday 20 June	Round 16 – Saturday 1 August
Catani v Yarragon			Poowong v Nyora		Buln Buln v Longwarry
Longwarry v Lang Lang			Yarragon v Ellinbank		Nyora v Nilma Darnum
Ellinbank v Nilma Darnum		Buln Buln v Lang Lang		Neerim South v Yarragon (Y-Twilight)
Poowong v Buln Buln			Neerim South v Longwarry (L) 	Poowong v Catani
Nyora v Neerim South			Nilma Darnum v Catani		Lang Lang v Ellinbank

Round 5 – Saturday 9 May		Round 11 – Saturday 27 June	Round 17 – Saturday 8 August
Nyora v Longwarry			Lang Lang v Nilma Darnum	Nilma Darnun v Neerim South
Catani v Ellinbank			Ellinbank v Poowong		Longwarry v Ellinbank
Nilma Darnum v Buln Buln		Nyora v Buln Buln		Buln Buln v Catani  
Neerim South v Lang Lang (D)		Longwarry v Yarragon		Poowong v Lang Lang
Yarragon v Poowong			Catani v Neerim South		Yarragon v Nyora

Round 6 – Saturday 16 May		Round 12 – Saturday 4 July	Round 18 – Saturday 15 August	
Nyora v Yarragon			Neerim South v Buln Buln (LL)	Ellinbank v Buln Buln
Ellinbank v Longwarry			Nilma Darnum v Yarragon	Lang Lang v Yarragon
Catani v Buln Buln			Catani v Lang Lang		Catani v Nyora
Lang Lang v Poowong #1		Nyora v Ellinbank		Neerim South v Poowong (Poowong)
Neerim South v Nilma Darnum (ND)	Poowong v Longwarry		Nilma Darnum v Longwarry
: Loser QF1 v 						 2: Loser QF2 v Winner EF2
NOTES:
No matches over Easter (11 April) & Queens Birthday (6 June) weekends. No Interleague in 2020
#1 denotes  – Round 6 Match Lang Lang v Poowong to be played on Saturday 28 March.
Round 3 is scheduled for ANZAC Day (25 April) - clubs may want to play on Sunday 26 April.
Re: NNS matches – (D) refers to played at Drouin, (ND – Nilma Darnum), (Y – Yarragon), (L-Longwarry) & (LL – Lang Lang)

THERE WILL BE A FINAL FIVE SYSTEM IN 2020
Week 1 – Elimination Final – Sunday 23 August & Qualifying Final on Saturday 22 August
Week 2 – 2nd Semi Final – Saturday 29 August & 1st Semi Final on Sunday 30 August
Week 3 – Preliminary Final – Saturday 5 September
Week 4 – Grand Final – Saturday 12 September
